

RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820,

FORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD......PRINTER TO THE STATE-1827.

PAY ROLL-SENATE.

STATE OF MAINE.

PAY ROLL of the SENATE, Seventh Legislature, at the Session, held in Portland, commencing January third, and ending February twenty-sixth, one thousand eight hundred and twentyseven.

	Miles	Days attend- ance.	Amount of Pay
		ys ati ance.	A mt
COUNTIES.	NAMES.	tend-	of
YORK,	Mark Dennett, 120	0 55	122
	Moses Sweat, 8	0 55	118
	Isaac Emery, 40	0 51	106
CUMBERLAND,	R. P. Dunlap, President, 60) 55	226
2 · · · · ·	James C. Churchill,	55	110
	Josiah Dunn Jun'r, 70) 55	117
LINCOLN,	Josiah Stebbins, 120) 55	122
,	Stephen Parsons, 130) 55	123
1	Payne Elwell, 140) 55	124
	Sims Gardiner, 80) 55	118
HANCOCK,	John S. Kimball, 230) 44	111
	Joshua W. Hathaway, 36	0 55	146
WASHINGTON,	John Balkam, 60	0 53	166
KENNEBEC,	Joseph Southwick, 150) 55	125
	Reuel Williams, 120) 55	122
	Thomas Francis, 10) 52	114
OXFORD,	Reuel Washburn, 13	0 55	123
,	John Grover, 140) 55	124
SOMERSET,	Samuel Weston, 180) 47	112
PENOBSCOT,	Samuel Butman 220) 55	132
·····	Ebenezer Hutchinson, Secretary,	55 2	262 50
	Additional for making up Journal,	20 \$	
	Samuel P. Benson, Assistant Sec'y John Merrill, Messenger,)	/, 55	165 00
2	and Assistants.	55	247 50
	and the second		

\$3,236 00

CHAPTER XLVIII.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons in the above Roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting to three thousand two hundred and thirty-six dollars.

[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 1827.]

594